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Precision Brand Steel shim is a cold rolled, full hard 
bright finish, low carbon material with maximum carbon 
content up to .15%.  
Shim is versatile, It is universally used for tool and die 
alignment, arbor spacers and all shim applications where 
combined hardness, flatness and accuracy is required.  
 

 

       

 
Continuous Marking along length of Shim Roll: 
 
Manufacturers Website 
Shim Width 
Shim Material 
Shim Thickness 
Traceable Lot Number 

 

Accuracy Specifications:                                       Material and Mechanical Properties: 
 
 

Inch 
 
Thickness 
inch 

Tolerance 
inch 

0.001 – 0.003 ± 10% 
0.0035 – 0.006 ± 0.0005 
0.007 – 0.018 ±0.00075 
0.020 – 0.025 ±0.001 
0.031 ±0.0015 

 
Metric 
 
Thickness 
mm 

Tolerance 
mm 

0.05 ± 0.006 
0.10 ± 0.012 
0.15 ± 0.016 
0.20 ± 0.023 
0.25 & 0.30 ± 0.024 
0.40 & 0.50 ± 0.039 
0.65 ± 0.041 
0.80 ± 0.051 

 

 

 
 

Material Low Carbon Steel C1008/C1010 
Carbon 0.13 Max. 
Manganese 0.30 – 0.60 
Phosphorous 0.04 Max. 
Sulphur 0.05 Max. 
  
Temper No1 Full Hard 
Hardness ≤ 0.069” RB 90 Min 

≥ 0.070” RB 84 Min 
Tensile Strength Not Applicable 
Meets Specifications AISI-1008, AISI-1010 

ASTM-A-109 (chemistry only) 
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Metric Shim Rolls: 150mm wide 
 

Code  Thickness 
mm 

Thickness 
inch 

Box  
Qty 

Included in 
Assortment Pack 

Width 
mm 

Length 
m 

Weight 
kilos 

Weight 
lbs 

77-316-971 0.05mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 0.19 0.42 
77-316-972 0.10mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 0.33 0.72 
77-316-973 0.15mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 0.52 1.14 
77-316-974 0.20mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 0.69 1.52 
77-316-975 0.25mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 0.83 1.83 
77-316-976 0.30mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 1.02 2.24 
77-316-977 0.40mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 1.25 2.76 
77-316-978 0.50mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 1.75 3.85 
77-316-979 0.65mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 2.29 5.04 
77-316-980 0.80mm  1 Yes 150mm 2.5mtr 2.98 6.58 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  Thickness 
mm 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-971 0.05mm 80 80 180 0.19 0.42 
77-316-972 0.10mm 80 80 180 0.33 0.72 
77-316-973 0.15mm 80 80 180 0.52 1.14 
77-316-974 0.20mm 80 80 180 0.69 1.52 
77-316-975 0.25mm 80 80 180 0.83 1.83 
77-316-976 0.30mm 120 120 180 1.02 2.24 
77-316-977 0.40mm 120 120 180 1.25 2.76 
77-316-978 0.50mm 210 165 210 1.75 3.85 
77-316-979 0.65mm 300 165 315 2.29 5.04 
77-316-980 0.80mm 350 165 315 2.98 6.58 
 
Metric Shim Assortment Pack: 150mm wide x 300mm long 
 

Code Description Range No. Of Sheets Weight kilos 
77-316-999 Steel Assortment Pack Metric 0.05mm – 0.80mm 10 1.318 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos 
77-316-999 165 25 180 1.318 
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Inch Shim Rolls: 6” wide 
 

Code  Thickness 
inch 

Thickness 
mm 

Box  
Qty 

Included in 
Assortment Pack 

Width in Length 
in 

Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-130 0.001" 0.025 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.11 0.25 
77-316-155 0.0015" 0.038 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.12 0.26 
77-316-195 0.002" 0.051 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.19 0.42 
77-316-215 0.0025" 0.064 1  6” 100” 0.20 0.43 
77-316-245 0.003" 0.076 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.26 0.58 
77-316-280 0.004" 0.102 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.38 0.72 
77-316-320 0.005" 0.127 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.44 0.96 
77-316-345 0.006" 0.152 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.52 1.14 
77-316-370 0.007" 0.178 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.59 1.31 
77-316-395 0.008" 0.203 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.69 1.52 
77-316-415 0.009" 0.229 1  6” 100” 0.75 1.66 
77-316-450 0.010" 0.254 1 Yes 6” 100” 0.83 1.83 
77-316-480 0.012" 0.305 1 Yes 6” 100” 1.02 2.24 
77-316-500 0.0135 0.343 1  6” 100” 1.04 2.30 
77-316-530 0.015" 0.381 1 Yes 6” 100” 1.25 2.76 
77-316-550 0.0165 0.419 1  6” 100” 1.45 3.19 
77-316-560 0.018" 0.457 1  6” 100” 1.65 3.63 
77-316-590 0.020" 0.508 1  6” 100” 1.75 3.85 
77-316-610 0.022 0.559 1  6” 100” 1.79 3.94 
77-316-630 0.025" 0.635 1  6” 100” 2.29 5.04 
77-316-660 0.031" 0.787 1  6” 100” 2.98 6.58 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  Thickness 
inch 

Thickness 
mm 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-130 0.001" 0.025 80 80 180 0.11 0.25 
77-316-155 0.0015" 0.038 80 80 180 0.12 0.26 
77-316-195 0.002" 0.051 80 80 180 0.19 0.42 
77-316-215 0.0025" 0.064 80 80 180 0.20 0.43 
77-316-245 0.003" 0.076 80 80 180 0.26 0.58 
77-316-280 0.004" 0.102 80 80 180 0.38 0.72 
77-316-320 0.005" 0.127 80 80 180 0.44 0.96 
77-316-345 0.006" 0.152 80 80 180 0.52 1.14 
77-316-370 0.007" 0.178 80 80 180 0.59 1.31 
77-316-395 0.008" 0.203 80 80 180 0.69 1.52 
77-316-415 0.009" 0.229 80 80 180 0.75 1.66 
77-316-450 0.010" 0.254 80 80 180 0.83 1.83 
77-316-480 0.012" 0.305 120 120 180 1.02 2.24 
77-316-500 0.0135 0.343 120 120 180 1.04 2.30 
77-316-530 0.015" 0.381 120 120 180 1.25 2.76 
77-316-550 0.0165 0.419 210 165 210 1.45 3.19 
77-316-560 0.018" 0.457 210 165 210 1.65 3.63 
77-316-590 0.020" 0.508 210 165 210 1.75 3.85 
77-316-610 0.022 0.559 210 165 210 1.79 3.94 
77-316-630 0.025" 0.635 315 165 315 2.29 5.04 
77-316-660 0.031" 0.787 315 165 315 2.98 6.58 
 

Inch Shim Assortment Pack: 6” wide x 12” long 
 

Code Description Range No. Of Sheets Weight kilos 
77-316-680 Steel Assortment Pack Inch 0.001” – 0.015” 12 0.791 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
Code W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos 

77-316-680 165 25 170 0.791 
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Inch Shim Rolls: 12” wide 
 

Code  Thickness 
Inch  

Thickness 
mm 

Box 
Qty 

Width 
in 

Length 
in 

Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-140 0.001" 0.025 1 12” 120” 0.39 0.87 
77-316-205 0.002" 0.051 1 12” 120” 0.47 1.09 
77-316-255 0.003" 0.076 1 12” 120” 0.67 1.48 
77-316-290 0.004" 0.102 1 12” 120” 0.86 1.90 
77-316-330 0.005" 0.127 1 12” 120” 1.03 2.28 
77-316-355 0.006" 0.152 1 12” 120” 1.23 2.72 
77-316-380 0.007" 0.178 1 12” 120” 1.38 3.05 
77-316-405 0.008" 0.203 1 12” 120” 1.65 3.63 
77-316-425 0.009" 0.229 1 12” 120” 1.88 4.15 
77-316-460 0.010" 0.254 1 12” 120” 2.10 4.64 
77-316-490 0.012" 0.305 1 12” 120” 2.43 5.35 
77-316-540 0.015" 0.381 1 12” 120” 3.03 6.69 
77-316-570 0.018" 0.457 1 12” 120” 3.89 8.58 
77-316-600 0.020 0.508 1 12” 120” 4.21 9.28 
77-316-640 0.025 0.635 1 12” 120” 5.10 11.25 
77-316-670 0.031 0.787 1 12” 120” 6.16 13.58 
 
Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 
Code  Thickness 

Inch  
W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 

lbs 
77-316-140 0.001" 105 105 330 0.39 0.87 
77-316-205 0.002" 105 105 330 0.47 1.09 
77-316-255 0.003" 105 105 330 0.67 1.48 
77-316-290 0.004" 105 105 330 0.86 1.90 
77-316-330 0.005" 105 105 330 1.03 2.28 
77-316-355 0.006" 105 105 330 1.23 2.72 
77-316-380 0.007" 105 105 330 1.38 3.05 
77-316-405 0.008" 105 105 330 1.65 3.63 
77-316-425 0.009" 165 165 330 1.88 4.15 
77-316-460 0.010" 165 165 330 2.10 4.64 
77-316-490 0.012" 165 165 330 2.43 5.35 
77-316-540 0.015" 165 165 330 3.03 6.69 
77-316-570 0.018" 165 165 330 3.89 8.58 
77-316-600 0.020 305 315 315 4.21 9.28 
77-316-640 0.025 305 315 315 5.10 11.25 
77-316-670 0.031 305 315 315 6.16 13.58 
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Inch Shim Sheets: 6” wide x 18” long 
 
Code  Thickness 

Inch 
Thickness 
mm 

Box 
Qty 

Width 
in 

Length 
in 

Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-810 0.001" 0.025 10 6” 18” 0.29 0.63 
77-316-815 0.0015" 0.038 10 6” 18” 0.34 0.75 
77-316-820 0.002" 0.051 10 6” 18” 0.45 0.99 
77-316-825 0.0025" 0.064 10 6” 18” 0.54 1.18 
77-316-830 0.003" 0.076 10 6” 18” 0.57 1.25 
77-316-835 0.0035 0.089 10 6” 18” 0.62 1.37 
77-316-840 0.004" 0.102 10 6” 18” 0.68 1.50 
77-316-845 0.005" 0.127 10 6” 18” 0.74 1.63 
77-316-850 0.006" 0.152 10 6” 18” 0.97 2.13 
77-316-855 0.007" 0.178 10 6” 18” 1.11 2.45 
77-316-860 0.008" 0.203 10 6” 18” 1.25 2.75 
77-316-865 0.009" 0.229 10 6” 18” 1.36 2.99 
77-316-870 0.010" 0.254 10 6” 18” 1.53 3.38 
77-316-875 0.012" 0.305 10 6” 18” 1.78 3.93 
77-316-880 0.0135 0.343 10 6” 18” 1.87 4.13 
77-316-885 0.015" 0.381 10 6” 18” 2.24 4.93 
77-316-890 0.0165 0.419 10 6” 18” 2.29 5.05 
77-316-895 0.018" 0.457 10 6” 18” 2.69 5.93 
77-316-900 0.020” 0.508 10 6” 18” 2.81 6.50 
77-316-905 0.022 0.559 10 6” 18” 3.05 6.73 
77-316-910 0.025 0.635 10 6” 18” 3.65 8.00 
77-316-915 0.031 0.787 10 6” 18” 4.50 9.93 
 
Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  Thickness 
Inch 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 
lbs 

77-316-810 0.001" 165 25 470 0.29 0.63 
77-316-815 0.0015" 165 25 470 0.34 0.75 
77-316-820 0.002" 165 25 470 0.45 0.99 
77-316-825 0.0025" 165 25 470 0.54 1.18 
77-316-830 0.003" 165 25 470 0.57 1.25 
77-316-835 0.0035 165 25 470 0.62 1.37 
77-316-840 0.004" 165 25 470 0.68 1.50 
77-316-845 0.005" 165 25 470 0.74 1.63 
77-316-850 0.006" 165 25 470 0.97 2.13 
77-316-855 0.007" 165 25 470 1.11 2.45 
77-316-860 0.008" 165 25 470 1.25 2.75 
77-316-865 0.009" 165 25 470 1.36 2.99 
77-316-870 0.010" 165 25 470 1.53 3.38 
77-316-875 0.012" 165 25 470 1.78 3.93 
77-316-880 0.0135 165 25 470 1.87 4.13 
77-316-885 0.015" 165 25 470 2.24 4.93 
77-316-890 0.0165 165 25 470 2.29 5.05 
77-316-895 0.018" 165 25 470 2.69 5.93 
77-316-900 0.020” 165 25 470 2.81 6.50 
77-316-905 0.022 165 25 470 3.05 6.73 
77-316-910 0.025 165 25 470 3.65 8.00 
77-316-915 0.031 165 25 470 4.50 9.93 
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Traceable Material Report 
 
To obtain a Material Report covering the Shim you have purchased, please supply the following information 
marked on the shim and box to Precision Brand by email to mpotyrala@pbrand.com with the following 
information. 
 

Example: 
 

Material Thickness Width Lot Number:   
marked on the shim 

UPC Number 

Steel 0.003” 6” 3743301 16245 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
 
 

                

 
Copyright: Linear Tools 2010 



Data Sheet: LDS 1254           Date: 18-01-2011 
 
Precision Brand Steel Shim Stock             Page 12 of 12 
 
Material Safety Data Sheet 
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